unused sick leave when they resign or retire. This compensation shall be at straight time 
rate.   

Upon four (4) weeks advance notice, one (1) time in any fiscal year, an employee is entitled 
upon request to payment for accumulated sick leave in excess of four hundred twenty eight  
(428) hours; payment shall be at base salary rate.  

b) Employees hired on or after November 25, 2012:  Any unused portion of accumulated sick 
leave shall remain in the employee’s sick leave bank without limit and without the ability to 
cash out or otherwise convert to vacation or other leave bank(s).